              MWOC-RMU Series
Remote Management Unit (RMU)
MWOC-RMU. A06.D01 Page 1 of 6
  PRODUCT OVERVIEW
MWOC-RMU is a Remote Management Unit (RMU) for the MWOCS series, supporting OCP system power
shelves. The MWOC-RMU can monitor and control the PSU modules and/or peripheral equipment installed
in the MWOCES-211, MWOCES-192, MWOCES-191-M-B, and MWDCES-191 shelves via PMBusTM.
Communication with the host system via Ethernet by SNMP is also supported. The MWOC-RMU includes
LED status indicators, and two (2) x RJ45 connectors.
Hot-swap capability along with comprehensive communication and reporting features make this product
excellent for data center applications.
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number Function Applicable shelf
MWOC-RMU-2 Monitor and Control Unit MWOCES / MWDCES series
MWOC-RMU-3 Monitor and Control Unit MWOCES / MWDCES series
RJRJ45 INTERFACE
Port MWOC-RMU-2 MWOC-RMU-3
1 Ethernet (100BASE-TX) Ethernet (1000BASE-T)
2 Serial console (RS-232C)
FEATURES
 RMU for Power Shelf Applications
 Communicates internally via
PMBus™
 Communicates externally via SNMP
 LED Status Indicators
 Two (2) RJ45 Connectors
 Available for BBU
 Measurement data can be
displayed graphically
 Available for Web API
 Available for REDFISH
(MWOC-RMU-3 only)
NETWORK PROTOCOLS (Port 1)
Protocol MWOC-RMU-2, 3
IP Ver. 4
DHCP client Ver. 4
DNS client Available
SNMP agent Ver. 1 (RFC1155) Murata RMU-MIB available
telnet server NA
SSH v2 server Available for CLI
HTTP server Available for Web GUI
Syslog BSD format (RFC3164)
NTP client SNTP Ver. 4
SERIAL-PORT PROTOCOLS (Port 2)
Feature MWOC-RMU-2, 3
Serial console Available same CLI as SSH2
FUNCTION AVAILABLE WITH MWOC-RMU-2, 3
Application Action Description
SNMP
Control the unit ON/OFF control of installed PSUs
Selection of the power source
Reporting to the host
ON/OFF Status of each unit
Presence information of each unit
Status of input power sources
Fault information of each PSU, BCU, ATS
Input/output power of PSU(s)
CLI
Control the unit
In addition to SNMP,
ON/OFF control of installed PSUs, BBUs
Execute ATSes Auto self-check
Report to the host Same as SNMP
RMU configuration Set RMU’s IP address (selectable “Static” or “DHCP”)
SNMP configuration Set Trap receiver’s IP address, Set Community names
Web GUI
IP configuration Same as CLI
SNMP configuration Same as CLI
For full details go to
              MWOC-RMU Series
Remote Management Unit (RMU)
MWOC-RMU. A06.D01 Page 2 of 6
FUNCTION AVAILABLE WITH MWOC-RMU-2, 3
Application Action Description
Syslog Send log messages